



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8342/2023, CRL.M.A. 31062/2023 and
CRL.M.A. 31172/2023

MADANMOHNA GOYAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Arjun Singh Khurana, Advocate

versus

NOVARTIS INDIA LTD.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

31.01.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks more time to file additional documents. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 09.04.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 31, 2024

na