



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8342/2023 & CRL.M.A. 31172/2023**

MADANMOHNA GOYALPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

NOVARTIS INDIA LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Yash Verma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **17.12.2024**

1. Learned counsel for respondent seeks further two weeks' time to file the reply. Let the same be placed within the time as prayed for.
2. List on 2nd April, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024

Rt/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any