



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8342/2023, CRL.M.A. 31172/2023**

MADANMOHNA GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Arjun Singh Khurana, Advocate**
(through VC).

versus

NOVARTIS INDIA LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Yash Varma, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

10.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner joins through video conferencing, but is barely audible.
2. List on 23.12.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

acm