



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8342/2023 & CRL.M.A. 31172/2023

MADANMOHNA GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NOVARTIS INDIA LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

23.12.2025

%

1. None appears on behalf of the parties when the matter is called out.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 23, 2025

N.S ASWAL