



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8342/2023 &CRL.M.A. 31172/2023**

MADANMOHNA GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

NOVARTIS INDIA LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yash Varma, Ms. Vani gupta
Advocates for the Respondent No.1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

List on 25.08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026
st